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120 BUNN HIGH SCHOOL FROM 
1925- 1958 

In the early years of Bunn High School, 
grades ranged from eighth through eleventh 
grades. In addition to students in the Bunn 
area, students were transferred from elemen-
tary schools at Pilot, Pearce and Harris. Each 
of these was closed during the 1950's. 

Pictured is the senior class of 1958 of Bunn 
High School. Front row left to right: Emma Lou 
Perry, Deborah Gay, Norma Johnson, Hilda 

• 4§121.717& 
• S. ,

ITE-40 
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Bunn High School Class of 1958 

149 50TH REUNION OF PEARCE 
AND BUNN SCHOOL 

Pictured are twelve students who entered 
first grade at Pearce Elementary School in the 
fall of 1946. After completing sixth grade in 
1952, these students were transferred to the 
seventh grade at Bunn School and graduated 
in 1958. Front row, left to right: Lucretia Pearce 
Buttram, Priscilla Pearce Beddingfield, Norman 

Pearce-Bunn School 50th Class Reunion 

Johnson Bridges, Peggy Price Davenport, Coy 
Jeans, Jr. Back row, left to right: Gary Baker, 
Carolyn Pearce Perry, Emma Lou Petty Tippett, 
Bobby Pearce, Don Upchurch, Joana Baker, 
Judy Upchurch Baker. Photo made 2008 at 
50th Class Reunion. 
Submitted by: Bunn High School Reunion Committee, 
Bunn, NC 27508 
Sources: personal knowledge 

Jeffreys. Priscilla Pearce, Ann Mullen, 
Earnestine Perry, Mary Ann Brewer, Lucretia 
Pearce. Phyllis Talley, Beatrice Denton, Renelle 
Perry. Second row: Emily Rose Cash, Carolyn 
Pearce, Eleanor Chamblee, Glatha Wester. 
Carolyn Jean Pearce, Ann Edwards, Sue Taylor, 
JoAnn Baker, Claire Pippin, Don Upchurch. 

Third row: Jimmy Young, Janet Massey, 
Paula Richardson, Alice Jones, Gary Baker. 
Fourth row: Ronnie Bullock, Millard Driver, Alice 
Faulkner, Judy Upchurch, Deward Sykes, 
Wayne Alford, Gerald Brantley. Fifth row: Pat 
Stallings, Dan Yeargin, Randolph Poole, Jimmy 
Jones, Duanne Williams, Paul Batchelor. 

Bunn High School - 1958 

Back row: Coy Jeans, Jimmy Jeffries, 
Macon Morris, David Horton, Tony Strickland. 
J.W. Wester, Neal Brantley, Laura Horton, 
Bobby Pearce, Bill Hinton. 
Submitted by: Lucretia Pearce Buttram, Louisburg, NC 
27549 
Sources: School records 
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Headline: OBITUARIES 
Publication Date: December 02, 1998 
Source: The Atlanta Journal - The Atlanta Constitution 
Obituary: John Thomas "Johnny" Palmer, 46, of Norcross died Nov. 22. 
A memorial service will be held Thursday at 5 p.m. at Crowell Brothers 
Peachtree Chapel Funeral Home in Norcross. 
Mr. Palmer, a native of Miami, was an Army veteran and an employee of 
Cherokee Metals in Norcross. 
Survivors include his fiancee, Jane Guyton of Norcross; his former wife, 
Beverly Palmer of Alpharetta; his mother and step-father, Jane and Don 
Upchurch of Miami; his siblings, Randy Palmer and Kathy Rijos, both of Miami. 
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FRorn 199 C 0Th 
Upchurch Melvin L 4617 Tabor Rd Nw Comstock Park MI 49321-9329 616-784-4631 

Upchurch Gwendolyn 19464 Montrose Detroit MI 48235-2313 313-273-3213 
Upchurch Lynn 18180 Toepfer Dr Eastpointe MI 48021-2766 810-774-2707 
Upchurch William 1522 Erie Rd Erie MI 48133-9782 313-848-4691 
Upchurch Alan 28109 Statler Ln Farmington MI 48334-5174 810-473-3994 
Upchurch Robert L 23191 Farmington Rd Farmington MI 48336 810-474-3575 

Upchurch Betty Flint MI 48502 810-787-2870 
Upchurch E Flint MI 48502 810-232-7787 

Upchurch Bernard 2450- Fruitport MI 49415. 616-865-3132 

Upchurch Don 4 1- 3036 Burton St Se Grand Rapids MI 49546-5106 616-949-7756 
Upchurch Eric 1028 Underwood Se Grand Rapids MI 49506-3262 616-452-4452 
Upchurch John 2580 Woodlake Rd Sw Grand Rapids MI 495094724 616-530-0412 
Upchurch Kim K 3036 Burton St Se Grand Rapids MI 49546-5106 616-949-7756 
Upchurch D Grosse Pointe MI 48230 313-934-9287 
Upchurch John H Grosse Pointe MI 48230 313-896-1624 
Upchurch P J 2218 West Holt MI 48842-1014 517-694-9029 
Upchurch Jeanette 30129 Glenwood St Inkster MI 48141-1539 313-729-6639 
Upchurch Edna M 2102 Merriman St Jackson MI 49203-4629 517-784-4066 
Upchurch Reuben L 206 Wall St Jackson MI 492034375 517-783-5915 
Upchurch S L Jackson MI 49201 517-789-8866 
Upchurch Travel Agency 1 Tandy Center Jackson MI 49202 517-870-0333 
Upchurch Dave 5646 Cabot St Kalamazoo MI 49002-2211 616-329-0990 
Upchurch Miles E 5452 Lucerne Ave Kalamazoo MI 49004-9770 616-345-3009 
Upchurch M B Lansing MI 48911 517-394-6631 
Upchurch Michael 6857 Ocha Dr Lansing MI 48917 517-641-6646 
Upchurch N 1401 W Holmes Rd Lansing MI 48910-4375 517-394-7426 
Upchurch Jeff 59153 Whitewood Dr Mattawan MI 49071-9512 616-668-2963 
Upchurch Tim 607 Wilson Dr Midland MI 48642-3037 517-832-8021 
Upchurch George 84 Riverside Dr Mount Clemens MI 48043-2534 810-469-4328 
Upchurch D 2465 Winchester Dr Muskegon MI 49441-3256 616-755-1885 
Upchurch Frank 29632 Legrand Blvd Novi MI 48377-2228 810-624-2727 
Upchurch James H 1830 Ardsley Rd Ortonville MI 48462-8521 810-627-2985 
Upchurch Robert 1511 Horseshoe Rd Ortonville MI 48462-9226 810-627-4679 
Upchurch Foster Care/blanch 6153 Brown Rd Parma MI 49269-9617 517-531-4226 
Upchurch Frank 13004 W Michigan Ave Parma MI 49269-9644 517-531-4265 
Upchurch Timothy 74 Newberry St Pontiac MI 48341-1138 810-338-6703 
Upchurch Stephen M 225 S Main St Royal Oak MI 48067-2611 810-545-8550 
Upchurch Earl 36651 Arlene Dr Sterling Hts MI 483104312 810-264-2314 
Upchurch Stephen M 3456 Ardmore Dr Troy ' MI 48083-5401 810-524-2176 
Upchurch J 510 E White Lk Dr Twin Lake MI 49457-9518 616-894-9807 
Upchurch Curtis E 7915 Jennings Rd Whitmore Lake MI 48189-9511 313-449-2253 
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Upchurch Elvira 3715 36th St Lubbock TX 79413-2238 806-797-0924 
Upchurch James V 2717 59th St Lubbock TX 79413-5639 806-799-8045 
Upchurch Charles Cr Mabank TX 75147 903-887-5677 
Upchurch Don I \ Mabank TX 75147 903-887-1062 
Upchurch William D 30302 Greenwood Magnolia TX 77355-2646 713-259-7284 
Upchurch Frank Fm Malakoff TX 75148 903-489-0302 
Upchurch Cheryi Denise 314 S Walnut Creek Dr Mansfield TX 76063-2007 817-473-0410 
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Upchurch Dom•
Upchurch Evelyn R 
Upchurch Gary 
Upchurch Barron 
Upchurch Clyde B 
Upchurch Iva 
Upchurch M 

462 San Mann Dr Novato CA 94945-1347 415-898-0294 
Oakland CA 94621 510-568-2399 

W Oakland CA 94612 510-482-4463 
3585 Mesa Dr Oceanside CA 92054-4643 619-967-8389 

530 W Gonzales Rd Oxnard CA 93030-9099 805-983-6734 
1611 Ivanhoe Ave Oxnard CA 93030-8737 805-984-1359 

Oxnard CA 93030 805-485-3593 



D91) 

FRon0 1995- CO- Rom 

Upchurch A B 1506 1st Ave Gaffney SC 29340 803-489-7942 
Upchurch Amanda Wilkinsvill Rd Gaffney SC 29340 803-489-6612 
Upchurch Arthur Cherokee Ch Via Gaffney SC 29340 803-489-5037 
Upchurch Arthur Gaffney SC 29341. 803-489-1583 
Upchurch Billy J 108 Mcarthur St Gaffney SC 29340-4130 803-489-7500 . 
Upchurch Bobby R Gaffney SC 29340 803-489-7323 
Upchurch Chase Gaffney SC 29340 803-489-3578 
U church s) D n_r 815 W Buford St Gaffney SC 29341-1762 803-487-4956 
Upchurch Eugene 384 Van Buren St Gaffney SC 29340 803-489-7703 
Upchurch Floyd 406 Hardin Dr Gaffney SC 29340-4326 803-487-4139 
Upchurch Guy L 220 Trenton Rd Gaffney SC 29340-3627 803-489-6776 

Upchurch Jack W Gaffney SC 29340 803-489-9856 

Upchurch Jackie 115 Meadow Ln Gaffney SC 29340-4456 803-487-4773 

Upchurch Janet P 100 Killion Dr Gaffney SC 29340-6725 803-487-7136 
Upchurch Jessie R 326 8th St Gaffney SC 29340-2641 803-489-4861 
Upchurch Jimmy Gaffney SC 29340 803-487-5436 
Upchurch John 414 Barclay Ave Gaffney SC 29340-4308 803-489-1577 

Upchurch John R Gaffney SC 29340 803-487-3902 

Upchurch Karen Beech St Gaffney SC 29340-3302 803-489-0818 
Upchurch Linda B 1276 W Rutledge Ave Gaffney SC 29341-1313 803-489-4591 

Upchurch Lisa 105 Brook Dr Gaffney SC 29340-4458 803-489-4874 

Upchurch M Gaffney SC 29341 803-489-0661 

Upchurch Randy D Gaffney SC 29341 803-487-5742 

Upchurch Robert Rating MI Rd Rr Gaffney SC 29340 803-489-2299 
Upchurch Sherrie J 106 Millwood Ln Gaffney SC 29340-4648 803-489-3669 
Upchurch V Gaffney SC 29341 803-487-2301 
Upchurch Walter E Gaffney SC 29341 803-489-7657 
Upchurchs Grocery&sery Hwy Gaffney SC 29340 803-487-4551 
Upchurchs Grocery&sery 226 Po Box Gaffney SC 29342 803-487-4551 
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Upchurch Forrest A 406 N J St Hugo OK 74743-2816 405-326-6797 

Upchurch Morris 310 E Kiamichi St Hugo OK 74743-6836 405-326-2250 

Upchurch Willie S Of City St Hugo OK 74743 405-326-2085 

Upchurch Don '(\ S Of City Kingston OK 73439 405 564 1170 

Upchurch Gene E Of City Krebs OK 74554 918-423-5743 

Upchurch Gwen L 45 Nedegiacomo Krebs OK 74554 918-426-5082 

Upchurch Gladys 509 W Park Ave Mcalester OK 74501-2327 918-426-4649 

Upchurch R L 316 E Jackson Ave Mcalester OK 74501-4125 918-426-9476 
Upchurch William R 2907 N Ash St Mcalester OK 74501-2215 918-423-8913 
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Upchurch Billy J Pritchett Via Gilmer TX 75644 903-734-4421 
Upchurch Randy Gladewater TX 75647 903-845-5723 
Upchurch David E Godley TX 76044 817-389-2336 
Upchurch Allen 1510 Avenue C Graham TX 76450-2312 817-549-3868 
Upchurch Beckie 309 Ne 32nd St Grand Prairie TX 75050-4704 214-262-6838 

~hur_ch. D_0.0 Grandview TX 76050.. 817-866-2469 
Upchurch Howard Grandview TX 76050 817-866-3970 
Upchurch Mark 2015 Hood Ln Grapevine TX 76051-2756 817-481-5404 
Upchurch Mark 2015 Hood Ln Grapevine TX 76051-2756 817-488-9332 
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Upchurch Bobby J 
Upchurch Barbara 
Upchurch Mike 
Upchurch Raymond C 
Upchurch Don G r 
Upchurch Jerome 
Upchurch Richard 

408 E Griswald St Selma NC 27576-2364 919-965-2904 
102 Lake St Shelby NC 28150-3928 704-4841071 

4964 Moonlite Bay Dr Sherrills Ford NC 28673-9243 704-483-4605 
Pleasant H1 Rr Siler City NC 27344 910-663-3136 

140 W Vermont Ave Southern Pines NC 28387-4823 910-692-5956 
1006 E Moore St Southport NC 28461-3616 910-457-6220 
205 Ne71st St Southport NC 28465-4428 910-278-4052 

DON G



16) A) P4 L 

0  TX 63-A-art-& 
1 UPCHURCH DON 1 PAUL 1 08-22-1958 IIm HARRIS 

DON PAUL



Doti 12 40L LA 

  Tei\A5 rEVs C. S. F6TER507,1, IR 18-5-0 L eo2s.

1 7.0 3 — 1 992 
Name 

Don Paul_Unchurch T 

Leanne Upchurch 

Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name 

22-Auel-58 Mole fInrr In Donald Loc. Upchurch 

14-Feb-57 Female Harris Donald Lee Upchurch 

Mother's Name 

Suellen Townsend 

Suellen Townsend 
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U church D gA Eldorado 
Upchurch John D 1116 Benton St Eldorado 
Upchurch Roger Eldorado 
Upchurch Andre 860 Hinman Ave Evanston 
Upchurch Truex 1910 Hanover Ln Flossrnoor 
Upchurch Bill Galatia 
Upchurch Jerry 2 Hazelwood Hts Geneseo 
Upchurch Jerry Teens 2 Oak Grove Rd-hzlit Geneseo 
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62930 618-273-5466 
62930-1709 618-273-4206 
62930 618-273-5774 
60202-2359 708-475-1630 
60422-1926 708-798-6622 
62935 618-268-4616 
61254-9279 309-441-5730 
61254 309-441-5904 

442:444,(24 lar2.4)66.1 'L44 Xt* 

_ _ _ 7vn 
There is a Don  Upchurch living in Eldorado, at least he 

was shout two _years ago when attending a funeral I saw him. 
Don was in the class ahead of me in Pirh School _ 
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IlUPCHURCH DON RUSSELL 02-08-1964 1ICROSBY II 

DON RUSSELL
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1 3 — 1 '192 
Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

Billy Ray Upchurch 6-Jul-68 Male Hill William Roland Upchurch Lois Marie Thornton 

Don Russell UpchurchA 8-Feb-64 Male Crosby William Roland Upchurch Lois Marie Thornton 

Tammy Lynnette Upchurch 16-Aug-72 Female Hill William Roland Upchurch Lois Marie Thornton 
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Cemetery Photo 
Added by: Lucy Hiacins 

May you rest in peace! 

- D &J Cloninger 
4d.d(:O: Jul. 29, 2o14 
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Wanda Gail Upchurch in the 
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Wanda Gail Lesley Upchurch 

NAME: 

GENDER: 

MARRIAGE DATE: 

Wanda Gail Upchurch 

Female 

18 Feb 1969 

MARRIAGE PLACE: Gibson. Tennessee. USA 

,JQ 5- 5t -t2 

Birth: Apr. 11, 1948 
Tennessee, USA 

Death: Jul. 26, 2014 
Lake County 
Tennessee, USA 

Wanda Gail Upchurch, age 66, of Ridgely, 
died Saturday, July 26, 2014 at her daughter's 
residence. Born April 11, 1948 tceWilliam Ira 
and Ruby Smith Lesley, she was a retired 
nurse. 

Funeral services will be at 1 p.m., 
Wednesday, July 30, 2014 at the Ridgely 
Chapel of Curry Funeral Home with Reverend 
Jimmy Goodman officiating. Interment will 
follow in New Haven Cemetery in Ridgely. 

The family will receive friends Tuesday, July 
29th from 5-8 p.m. at the funeral home. 

Pallbearers will be Danny Goodman, Sr., 
George Dial, James Dial, Danny Baggett, 
Cotton Brewer and JR. Davis. 

She is survived by one daughter, Michelle 
Upchurch of Friendship; one son, Robert 
Upchurch (Angie) of Dyersburg; four 
grandchildren, Chad Tetleton, Brad Carnell, 
Connor Upchurch, Chase Upchurch; two great 
grandchildren, Caleb Tetleton and Tyler 
Tetleton. 

Along with her parents, she was preceded in 
death by her sister and brother 

Family links: 
Parents: 
Ira Lesley (1910 - 1981) 

Created by: BMB 
Record added: Jul 28, 2014 
Find A Grave Memorial# 133485665 

Burial: 
New Haven Cemetery 
Ridgely 
Lake County 
Tennessee, USA 

Wanda G Lesley in the 

California, Marriage Index, 

e C9 )261E- r.o&• 667- st/w5Dx/ 9 

NAME: 

AGE: 

EST. BIRTH: 

SPOUSE NAME: 

SPOUSE AGE: 

EST. SPOUSE BIRTH: 

DATE: 

LOCATION: 

Wanda G Lesley 

16 

abt 1946 

Arvin D Walls 

21 

abt 1941 

5 Sep 1962 

Alameda 

SPOUSE: George Robert Sansom 

DON WESLEY



popd lives tcy 1 \ 

poD6-10 ni,J3cEL4A/-c.Dej N DT > FO - WE F- ,_R-/ 

(.2 1- tv..rt E.r,4.41 1,474.'44 LT. 
(7t( 0 147912 2.0 

, 

James David Ketchum II Family Tree 

Charles Edward Upchurch 
Birth 10 Jan 1917 in Tennessee 

Death Jan 1987 in Wynnburg. Lake, Tennessee 

k 1930 

Age: 13 

Family Members 
Parents 

Don Wesley Upchurch 
1892 - 1974 

1..141a Arrington 
1894 - 1976 - 

Spouse & Children v 

Savanah Flossie Smothers 
1919 - 2004 

r
____,-----

i i Snowden Family Tree 
) 

i I Edward Upchurch I 1 Birth 10 Jan 1917 in Tennessee 
i 

 

1 Death Jan 1987 in VVynnburg, Lake, Tennessee

I 

Parents 

tilOr 
Don Wesley Upchurch 
1892 - 1974 

Sarah Lula Arrington 
Private 1894 -1976 

Residence 
Sassafras Ridge and Madrid Bend, Fulton, Kentucky, USA 

Age: 13; Marital Status: Single; Relation to Head of House: Son 

1935 Residence 
-1993 Tiptonville, TN 

04- 1- IA 

- (-47,4.41 67 

D o /0 W6:5 L,6-/ 

q_ 61\170 L 

5- D EA) /4-12 

PG 66-/ 

1930 

Age: 13 

Spouso & Children v 

No Spouse 

Residence 
Sassafras Ridge and Madrid Bend. Fulton, Kentucky 

1987 Death 
Jan VVynnburg, Lake, Tennessee 

1 Age: 70 

Simms Family Tree 

Peggy Ann Upchurch 
Birth 12 Nov 1947 
Death 18 Jun 1997 

Family Members 
Parents 

Edward Upchurch 
1917 - 1987 

Savana Floses Smothers 
1919 - 2004 

Spouse & Children v 

No Spouse 

• 



64) 1")-6-, (4 

1 Kl” 7/ r/Z VE -=-71 ,1' .-v/ °F C( 

(9 i (9,40AJ — )41vGi 23 y4 -4-72 ay/9 -

t 

1 ) 0 L 0 of01\1 
(li OA (.N 

f:St. Ey 4 

1,406-1) 1111.0 

RECORD OF BIRTH 
OCCURRING PRIOR TO 1914 

STATE OF TENNESSEE 
DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH 
DIV. OF VITAL STATISTICS 

CERTIFICATES CONTAINING ALTERATIONS OR CORRECTIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED 

1. FULL NAMF Don .iesley Upchurch 

S.`) ' _ 11f 

6),

coin. 
TOW 2. PLACE BIRTH: CITYNOR rural COUNTY `.1eaklev County, Tenn DISTRICT 

3. DATE OF BIRTH_ Dec. 1, 1892    4 SE) 1LaC_____L_-e 5. COLOR 

EL,Lr L:r /1-41 cyietIA??, L 5 
1.
1,0 

White 

6. WER 7. THIS WAS THE 1st CHILD OF THE MOTHER PARENTS MARRIED 7 
(YES OR NO) 

FULL NAMF Charles i:alliaza Upchurch 

BIRTHPLACE Weald Cionnty, Tenn 

I HAVE EXAMINED THE SUPPORTING EVIDENCE OF THIS 
CLAIM. FIND IT VALID. AND RECOMMEND THE RECORD BE 
ACCEPTED FOR FILING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF 
THE STYE OF TENNESSEE. 

SIG 

IS 

ADDR 

CIRCUIT COURT -WOGS 
DISTRICT ATTORNCY GCNCRAL 

 DATF.2t--37F,;7

x 
I-
0 

(FIRST. SCCONO. ETC.) 

8. MAIDEN NAMF

9. BIRTHPLACF 

Bettie Tyler 

Henry County, Tennessee 

ADDRESS 

SWORN TO D SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

OF CRVZ 8 611.4 

440 by?ki 1(0 
NOTARY PUBLIC 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  19 

(SEAL) 

b. C. PETERSON, M. 
ST
REGISTRAR DATE FILED F.Tr: tri ii 

TO BE USED ONLY FOR BIRTHS OCCURRING PRIORY TO JAN. 1, 1911.4
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Edward 

Upchurch 
Burial: 
New Haven Cemetery 
Ridgely 
Lake County 
Tennessee, USA 

Birth: Jan. 10, 1917 
Death: Jan. 5, 1987 
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Cemetery Photo 
Added by: Lucy Higgins 

Created by: Melissa Clayton Kev 
Record added: Jul 15, 2010 
Find A Grave Memorial# 55007215 
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Don Wesley Upchurch 
Birth 1 Dec 1892 in Weakley, Tennessee, United States 
Death Apr 1974 in Ridgely, Lake, Tennessee, USA 

1912 Marriage to Newty McClain * 
12 May Weakley, Tennessee 

Age: 19 

1942 Residence 
Age: 50 Marion, Indiana, USA 

Parents 

No Father 

No Mother 

Spouse & Children 

Newty McClain
1889 - 1918 

James David Ketchum II Family Tree 
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Charles Edward Upchurch 
Birth 10 Jan 1917 in Tennessee 

Death Jan 1987 in Wynnburg. Lake, Tennessee 
• 

1930 Residence 

Age: 13 Sassafras Ridge and Madrid Bend. Fulton, Kentucky, USA 

Age: 13: Marital Status: Single: Relation to Head of House: Son 

1935 Residence 
-1993 Tiptonville, TN 
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Edward Upchurch ,31) 1 1..i7 13 

William Upchurch F.741 1S73 57 

Betty Upchurch M 61 I 89a 58 

Don Upchurch 140 i8,3Y 42 TN 

Lula Upchurch 145f i 8 C't 36 

Wesley Upchurch .7 (-1,J. • Vfli 16 

Parents 

t c.N• Don Wesley Upchurch 
1892 - 1974 

Lula Arrington 
1894 - 1976 

Spouse & Children 

Savanah Flossie Smothers 
1919 - 2004 

Private 
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Upchurch, Don 3500721,4 
b. Dec. 1, 1892 d, Apr. 19, 1974 

Upchurch, Edward : - 2 
b. Jan. 10, 1917 d. Jan. 5, 1987 

Upchurch. Lula 5500721.6 
b. Feb. 26, 1894 d. Jul. 21, 1976 

I) Upchurch Savana 
- b. Dec. 11, 1919 d. unknown 
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Upchurch, Wanda Gail Lesley*,
b. Apr. 11, 1948 d. Jul. 26, 2014 
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Joseph Rueben Upchurch 
Birth 1829 in Kentucky, USA 

Death 1893 in Slick, Wayne, Kentucky, United States 
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Parents 

Shadrach Upchurch 
1784 - 1863 
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1784 - 1860 
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Spouse •& Children • 

Julia (Judy) L Jenkins 
1830 - 

Louisa Upchurch 
-- 1861- 

I 

Margret L. Upchurch 
1865 - 

William Charles Upchurch 
1868 - 1951 

Mary Elizabeth Upchurch 
1872 - 1934 

Rissy L. Upchurch 

Parents 

Augustus J Simms 
1872 - 1934 

MaryHe715en Upchurch 1900-It  19 
Spouse & Children • 

Gladys Inez Edging
cal 1921 -0 

Private Li) Age: 11 

Charles Wayne Simms 1939
1940 - 2008 

C Z 7 May 

Sherry Ann Simm<s3-)L.; Age: 20 
1945 - 2004 

Daniel Jay Simms EL-11)°4 1940 1952 - 2000 
1 Apr 

Age: 1 

1875 - 

Josephine Irene Upchurch 
1876 - 1946 

Walter W. Upchurch 
1879 - 
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William Charles Upchurch 
Birth Mar 8,1868 in Paris, Tennessee, USA 

Death Jan 16, 1951 in Caruthersville, Pemiscot, Missouri. 

L.. 4 

Mary Helen Upchurch . 
Birth 7 Mar 1900 in Weakley County, 

J T Simms 
Death Nov 1975 in Commerce, Scot 

Birth 29 Jan 1919 in Lake County Tennessee 

Death 22 Feb 2000 in Cape Girardeau, 

Cape Girardeau, Missouri, 

1920 Residence 
Civil District 5, Lake, Tennesse 

1930 Residence 
Distnct 5, Lake, Tennessee 

Marriage 
Lake 

Residence 
Lake. Tennessee. 

Parents 

Tennessee(; 

Missouri, 

William Charles Upchurch 
1868 - 1951 

Elizabeth Carolyn "Bettie" Tyler 
1872 - 1959 

Spouse & Children • 

Augustus J Simms 
1872 - 1934 

J T Simms 
1919 - 2000 

James Harold Simms 
1923 - 1965 

Virble A Simms 
1924 - 1994 

Julia (Judy) L. Jenkins 
1830 - 

Spouse‘ & Children • 

Elizabeth Carolyn "Bettie" Tyler 
1 1872 - 1959 

Don Wesley Upchurch 
1892 - 1974 

t! Erma Upchurch 
1895 - 

G s, 1. 
Bonnie Franklin Upchurctar 
1898 -1953 

lma Upchurch 
6;4,.. 1899 _ 

Mary Helen Upchurch 
(7) 1900 - 1975

Zari Miller Upchurch 
.2. 111 1907 -1988 

Alma "Tommie" Upchurch 
1910 - 2002 

1916 Marriage to Augustus J Simms 
21 Aug 

Hezekiah C "Russell" Simms 
1926 - 1993 

Lake County. Tennessee 

1920 Residence 
Age: 20 Civil District 5, Lake, Tennessee 

1930 Residence 

Age: 30 Distnct 5, Lake, Tennessee 
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New Haven Cemetery 
Ridgely 

Lake County 
Tennessee, USA 

Upchurch, Don 55007214 
b. Dec. 1, 1892 d. Apr. 19, 1974 

Upchurch, Edward 55007215 
b. Jan. 10, 1917 d. Jan. 5, 1987 

Upchurch, Lula 55007216 
b. Feb. 26, 1894 d. Jul. 21, 1976 

A 

Upchurch, Savana 55007217 
b. Dec. 11, 1919 d. unknown 

will= Upchurch 136v 42

Bettie Upcliurch ("' -Cr  181L 38 

Don Upchurch 5 are /852. 18 
telt 4 Ima Upchurch OAuk 1Vii 11 
4" 8/12 Bonnie Upchurch 04 11b1 9 

Mary Upchurch AA '1$6 7 

Miller Upchurch i 0 1̂ ?7-6? 3

Alma Upchurch n /43't 
[2/12] 

1_ 

31t, 

Tennessee State 

Marriages 

Don Upchurch 
12 May 1912 

Weakley, Tennessee, 1 
Verlie McClain  

18 Sep 1920 

Lake, Tennessee, 

Lula Arrington 

Upchurch, Wanda Gail Lesiev  133485665 i_ 
b. Apr. 11, 1948 d. Jul. 26, 2014 

1 
i Created by: al gnqsLayj3r ylKeI Record added: Jul 15, 2010 Cemetery Photo i Find A Grave Memorial# 55007214 Added by: kvc,:diagliLs
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Don Wesley Upchurch 
Birth 1 Dec 1892 in Weakley. Tennessee, United Slates 
Death Apr 1974 in Ridgely, Lake, Tennessee, USA 

1912 Marriage to Newty McClain
12 May Weakley, Tennessee 

Age: 19 

1942 Residence Parents 
Marion, Indiana, 

Spouse & Children 

Newty McClain * 
1889 - 1918 

No Father 

_ 

di  No Mother

1 

Don Upchurch 

Birth: Dec. 1, 1892 
Death: Apr. 19, 1974 

Burial: 
New Haven Cemetery 
Ridgely 
Lake County 
Tennessee, USA 
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Burial: 
Maple Cemetery 
Caruthersville 
Pemiscot County 
Missouri, USA 

Created by: Pat Thomas 
q. /re„ U 6.17- tki Record added: Sep 29, 2009 
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Birth: Mar. 8, 1868 
Tennessee, USA 

Death: Jan. 16, 1951 • 
Pemiscot County 
Missouri, USA 

Per death certificate, parents Rub Upchurch 
and Tyler, spouse Bettie Upchurch. 
Lived: 1900 Weakley Co., TN; 1920 Lake Co., 
TN, 1940 Lake Co., TN with wife's nephew's 
family and wife lived with son Miller. 
Children: Dan W, Erma, May E, Miller, Almer 

Parents' info: 
Rubin Upchurch married 22 Jan 
Co., TN Julia L Jenkins. 
Lived: 1860-1870 Henry Co., TN; 1880 
Weakley Co., TN; 
Children: Judia A L, E J Louisa, Margret L, 
William, Mary Elizabeth Guill, Josephine Irene 
Cash, Rissy Ll  Walter W (1880-1938). 
Has a unmarried aunt Mary A Upchurch living) 
with brother Walter in 1900 Davidson Co., TN 
(b.Dec 1835 TN AL TN); Mary Ann Upchurch's,. 
death record states parents' Albert Upchurch 
and Elizabeth Smith.,  

Family links: 
Children: 4. 

-- Bonnie Franklin Upchurch (1900 - 1953)* 
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REM OF BIRTH 
OCCURRING PRIOR TO 1514 

STATE OF TENNESSEE 
DEPT. OF PUBLIC HEALTH 
DIV. OF VITAL STATISTICS 

ISZ11 1172 

CERTIFICATES CONTAINING ALTERATIONS OR CORRECTIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED 

L FULL NAMF Don desley Upchurch 

2. PLACE OF BIRTH: C.ourery Wealclev County, Tenn 

3. DATE OF BIRTH 

8. 

Dec. 1, 1892 

WERE PARENTS MARRIED— yes  --i 
ono OR NO) 

1 

s. FULL. NAMF Charles William Upchurch 

Fi if 7. BIRTHPLACF rmalelpy Crating-, Tenn 

THIS SPACE TO BE USED ONLY BY CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE OR 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL. IP ONLY DOCUMENTARY EVI. 
DUNCE :9 USED AT LEAST TWO SUCH ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS 
MUST BE PRESENTED AND LISTED. 

t HAVE EXAMINED THE SUPPORTING EVIDENCE OF THIS 
CLAIM. FIND IT VALID. AND RECOMMEND THE RECORD BE 
ACCEPTED FOR FILING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF 
THE ST OF TENNESSEE. i r

)

GIG idd4A tte ‘' 'N e l4WCAU.O. 

CIRCUIT COURT JO
CS  DISTRICT ATTORNST ORICURAL 

ADOS4 1 ." .""  DATS2E SS 

COUNTY OF

CITY OR rural 
LAS 
gym 

TOWN  TRICT 

4. SEX hale S COLOR 1Thite

7. THIS WAS THE lilt "'HULA OF THE MOTHER 
(MST. 0000140. RTC.) 

5 8. mum/ NAME Bettie Tyler 

E
I 

9. BIRTHPLACF Henr y County,  Tennessee 
AFFIDAVIT OF ATTENDANT AT BIRTH 

STATE OF 

ats.
I HEREBY CERTIFY, ON OATH. THAT I WAS THEE ATTENDANT 
AT THE BIRTH OP 

AND THAT THE FACTS STATED IN THE CERTIFICATE AT- t 
TACHED HERETO ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF 
MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. 

SIONATURF 

ADDRESS:

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS DAY 

OF IS 

NOTARY PUOI-t0 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRFta 19--.• 
(SEAL) • • 

baC. PETERSON, N. 
STATE

 EGISTRAR DATE FILEOTE8 I 0 1U4 

TO 80 USED ONLY FOR BIRTHS OCCURRING pRIOR'WJAN. I. WE' 
PORN DEMI 
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Joseph Ruben Upchurch 
Birth 1829 in Tennessee 

Death 

Parents 

No Father 

No Mother 
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1900 Residence 
Civil District 4, Weakley, Tennessee 

1910 Residence 
Magisterial District 1, Graves, Kentucky 

1920 Residence 
Civil District 6, Lake, Tennessee 

1930 Residence 
Age: 62 
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William Charles Upchurch 
Birth Mar 8,1868 in Paris, Tennessee, USA 

Death Jan 16, 1951 in Caruthersville. Pemiscot, Missouri, 

Simms Family Tree 

Sassafras Ridge and Madrid Bend, Fulton, Kentucky 

Parents 

Joseph Rueben Upchurch 
1829 - 1893 

Julia (Judy) L Jenkins 
1830 - 

Spouse & Children • 

Julia "Judy" L. Jenkins 
1830 - 

Louisa Upchurch 
1861 - 

William Charles Upchurch 
1868 - 1951 

Many E. Upchurch 
-.44 1868 - 

Josephine B. Upchurch 
1872 - 

Rissy L. Upchurch 
1875 - 

Walter W. Upchurch 
1879 

1889 Marriage to Elizabeth Carolyn "Bettie" Tyler 
7 Feb Weakley 

Age: 20 

Spouse & Children • 

r i Elizabeth Carolyn "Bettie" Tyler 
1872 - 1959 

Don Wesley Upchurch 
1892 - 1974 

Erma Upchurch 
1895 - CIT ") 

Bonnie Franklin Upchurch /....W) 
1898 -1953 4. L.- 

!ma Upchurch 
1899 - 

Mary Helen Upchurch 4_.'^ L 
1900 - 1975 

e sr 
Miller Upchurch , i(d:::6...rn 

Wall, 1907 - 1988 1 
,ev 

9,4 Alma "Tommie" Upchurcl(7S0 :al  1910 - 2002 
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America's Obituaries 
& Death Notices 

Paper: Fayetteville Observer, The (NC) 
Deceased: MRS. ELLA F. UPCHURCH 
Date: March 21, 1995 

LILLINGTON -- Mrs. Ella Fish Cox Upchurch, 74, of Lillington died Monday. 

The funeral will be conducted at 2 p.m. Wednesday in O'Quinn-Peebles Funeral Home chapel by the Rev. Dan Deaton. Burial 
will be in Westview Memorial Gardens. 

Mrs. Upchurch is survived by a daughter, Ella "Jackie" Johnson of Lillington; a sister, Ruby M. Johnson of Lillington; three 
brothers, Floyd R. "Pete" Fish of Bunnlevel, Ernest Fish of Linden and William E. Fish of Fayetteville; three stepsons, Ray 
Upchurch of Falcon, Donnie Upchurch of Dunn and Charles Upchurch of Linden; a stepdaughter, Faye Jones of Dunn; two 
grandchildren; seven step-grandchildren; and two step-great-grandchildren. 

The family will receive friends tonight from 7 to 9 at the funeral home, and other times at the home of Jackie Johnson. 
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Upchurch Adam- 403 W Clear St 387-8430 
Up Munch Allene 133 Cherry St  348-9180 
Upchurch Anna 205 E Water St 387-4828 
Upchurch Arnie 1200 Tennessee Rd 387-9205 
Upchurch Arthur & Pearl Hwy 986 387-8028 
Upchurch Betty R Hwy 200  348-9698 
Upchurch Betty Town & Country Florist 

120 Burkesville 
Upchurch Bill & Barbara 813 Upchurch Dr  
Upchurch Bob S Hwy 90  
Upchurch Bobby Joe W Monticelio Subd 
Upchtrdi Bruce Buster Av 
Upchurch Bruce Purnell  
Upchurch Carolyn & Ray 105 Vena Ct  
Upchurch Carpet's Tennessee Rd 
Upchurch Charles Washam Lne  
Upchurch Charles 0 Carter Dock Rd  
Upchurch Chevron Service Station 

Tennessee Rd 
Upchurch Construction Inc Ky 90 By-Pass  348- 77 
Upchurch Cosby Jr 806 N Main St 348-9466 
Upchurch Danny Hwy 1009  348-4507

387-5958 Upchurch David Country Club Rd  
Upchurch David & Peggy Hwy 1808  348-9492 
Updrurch Edwin Hwy 1808 348-4633 
Upchurch Fred Rte 8 Box 5864  1960  348-8512 
Upchurch Gale muri  348-7181 
Upchurch Gary Indian Cave Subd  348-1555 

 387-8812 
348-9630 
348-8045 
348-6222 
348-8916 
348-6221 
348-4500 
387-6522 
348-7680 
348-8656 

 387-6522 

UPCHURCH GARY OD PSC 
101 Twin Lakes Medical Arts  387-5612 

Upchurch Gayle 610 Tennessee Rd  387-5758 
Upchurch Gene Mt Pisgah 348-7664 
Upchurch Gerald Hwy 415 Albany • 387-6017 
Upchurch H Jr Pam-ell Rd  348-8514 
Upchurch H Frank Hidalgo  348-5434 
Upchurch Hallice Rt 5  348-5326 
Upchurch Hershel Sunnybrook  348-7021 
Upchurch Howard Susie 348-7066 
Upchurch Howard Lynn 402 Shearer 348-6205 
Upchurch James M Coffey Mountain Rd ..41.).? 348-6528 
Upchurch Jeff R R 4 Mntd  . 348-8577 
Upchurch Jimmy F Hwy 90 387-5701 

ilk tiirch Kathie & onnie,‘Oki Monticello Rd  387-7520 
Upchurch Kay & Ruth R R 8 Mntd 348-1646 
Upchurch Kelvin Buster Av 348-7014 
Upchurch Kenneth Indian Cave 348-7974 
Upchurch Knox Mrs Hwy 127  387-6729
Upchurch Larry Joe Rice Hollow 348-5808 
Upchurch LaShanda 229 Lyons St 348-6978 
Upchurch M J 811 Upchurch Dr 348-6919 
Upchurch Mark Duncan Vley Rd  348-0908 
Upchurch Martin Oil Valley  L. E E  348-8032 

UPCHURCH MARTIN INSURANCE & 
FINANCIAL SERVICES INC , 
233 N Main Mntd  I "R  ij. 1- _ t. •,--, ,  348-9585 

Or C.atl Mntd  348-9209 
Upchurch Michael & Melissa Mt Pisgah 348-7786 
Upchurch Montle 1 612 Virginia Av 348-8782 
Upchurch Ottis Butch 816 E Cumberland St  387-7449 
Upchurch Phil 804 High  387-8097 
Upchurch Phyllis 411 Bertram  348-6253 
Upchurch Phyllis Greenbriar Rd 348-4608 
Upchurch Plumbing & Heating Parnell Rd 348-7873 
Upchurch PTintiS,:308Sertrani ....--  34&71.13; 
Updiurdy . . • ;CdOPer Rd •  3484230 
Upchurch . -'129. Worth3n -Pt  .348-738I 
Upchirch Roger,1018 Club Ftts  348-7615 
Updurch Rog& 5urnpter Rd   .._ :3443-4088 
Upchurch Ronda Parnell Rd 348-6891 
Upchtrch Rothe 1229 Did Hwy.. 9-G  j48-1573-
Upchurch Ruby Net tk- Burkesvie- Rd . ...... .........387-630q 
Upchurch Rusty & Anita 20 Beech. St ..,....._....348-4748 
Upchurch Ruth J Hwy 127 S 387-5187 
Upchurch S M 126 High St  348-8722 
Upchurch & Sons Masonry 140 Frisby Mntd  348-1553 
Updiurch Sue Shaw Valley  . 348-8837 
Upchurch Twiny 416- i/7 Fair St  , 348-160 
Upchurch Tara Fairground Rd  387- 
Upchurch- Truck & Equipment Repairs 

Ky.90 By-Pass  348-8877 
Upchurch Victor 116 Abston 387-7530 
Upchurch Wade Indian Cave Subdiv  348-6233 
Upchurch Webb Rt 1 348-3920 
Upchurch Winard Morris Hill 348-7723 
Upchurch Wikna Old Huntersvile Rd Albany 387-7829 
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Upchurch Arthur Hwy Albany KY 42602 606-387-8028 
Upchurch Betty Town & Country 120 Burkesville Albany KY 42602-1602 606-387-8812 
Upchurch Charles Eric Pineview Dr Albany KY 42602 606-387-4023 
Upchurch Chevron Services Stat Tennessee Rd Albany KY 42602 606-387-6522 
Upchurch David Country Club Rr Albany KY 42602 606-387-5958 
Upchurch Ellon 501 Central St Albany KY 42602-1507 606-387-7056 
Upchurch Gary Od Psc 101 Twin Lakes Medical Arts Albany KY 42602-1019 606-387-5612 
Upchurch Gayle 610 Tennessee Rd Albany KY 42602-1024 606-387-5758 
Upchurch Gerald Rt Albany KY 42602-9801 606-387-6017 
Upchurch Jimmy F Hwy Albany KY 42602 606-387-5701 
Upchurch Kathie & Donniel‘ Old Monticello Rd Albany KY 42602 606-387-7520 
Upchurch Knox Mrs Hwy Albany KY 42602 606-387-6222 
Upchurch Leland 107 W Water St Albany KY 42602-1265 606-387-5670 
Upchurch Ottis B 816 E Cumbeland St Albany KY 42602 606-387-7449 
Upchurch Phil 804 High St Albany KY 42602-1628 606-387-8097 
Upchurch Ruby N Old Burksvl Rr Albany KY 42602 606-387-6309 
Upchurch Ruth J Hwy 127 Bs Albany KY 42602 606-387-5187 
Upchurch Victor 116 Abston St Albany KY 42602-1102 606-387-7530 
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Eugene Upchurch Lassie Upchurch 7 Nov 1967 Nash 

Esley Upchurch Judy Upchurch 8 Mar 1978 Nash 

. . 
James Upchurch Judy Upchurch  22 Mar 1994 Nash 

Donnie Upchurch 1  Lisa Upchurch 3 Jun 1983 Nash 

James Upchurch Jr Ann Upchurch 30 Mar 1983 Nash 

Jacob Upchurch Melissa Upchurch 14 Mar 2000 Nash 

1 

_ 
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R. P. UPCHURCH 
6 EAGLES WAY LANE 

LAKE ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63367 
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Upchurch Bernice J 2108 Crestview Dr Fort Worth TX 76103-1404 817-531-3339 

Upchurch Bret 14305 Centreport Landing Cir Fort Worth TX 76155-2910 817-540-2799 

Upchurch Corporation One Tandy Ctr Fort Worth TX 76102 817-870-0300 

Upchurch Donnie ± 3604 Roberts Cut Off Rd Fort Worth TX 76114-1049 817-624-4610 

Upchurch Donnie_,( 3604 Roberts Cut Off Rd Fort Worth TX 76114-1049 817-624-4610 

Upchurch Dwight F 681 N Saginaw Blvd Fort Worth TX 76179 817-232-9187 

Upchurch E E Ii 3459 Whittier St Fort Worth TX 76133-1063 817-926-8358 

Upchurch Earl E 7913 Limerick Ln Fort Worth TX 76180-5731 817-281-8604 

Upchurch Gwen 4704 Pershing Ave Fort Worth TX 76107-4928 817-377-1605 

Upchurch J C 4150 Hulen Pl Fort Worth TX 76107-7908 817-737-0987 

Upchurch J F 4820 Almena Rd Fort Worth TX 76114-2630 817-626-2227 

Upchurch J Thos 2108 Crestview Dr Fort Worth TX 76103-1404 817-531-3339 

Upchurch Jess L 503 Alta Dr Fort Worth TX 76107-1511 817-731-9100 

Upchurch Jesse L 4500 Dunwick Ln Fort Worth TX 76109-2509 817-923-5570 

Upchurch Jim 213 Chateau Dr Fort Worth TX 76134-4604 817-293-1283 
Upchurch L B 7161 Latham Dr Fort Worth TX 76118-6416 817-284-9621 
Upchurch Liz 3435 W 6 St Fort Worth TX 76107-2709 817-338-9281 
Upchurch Paul 7117 Payte Ln Fort Worth TX 76180-3516 817-498-3321 
Upchurch Tommie Lou 2108 Crestview Dr Fort Worth TX 76103-1404 817-534-6144 
Upchurch Wamon 2925 Cortez Dr Fort Worth TX 76116-3310 817-244-7207 
Upchurch William R 7333 Ridge Rd W Fort Worth TX 76133-7768 817-294-7174 
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UPCHURCH Alveda 5812 Ronan-a Dr 76137 
'Ann M 681 N Saginaw Blvd 76179 

-498-408f 
232-9187

B J 2108 Crestview Dr 76103 531-3339 
B L 510 Sussex Dr 76014 465 5966 
C A 752 Parkview Dr 76028 447 1714 
Cheryl Denise 

• 314 S Walnut Creek Dr 76063 473-0410 
Christina 3216 Deen Rd 76106 626-6959 
Cliff Pennsylvania Av 76017 483 58736204 
Donald B 109 Fannin Dr 76039 267-8540 
Donnie 244-6924 (I-.
Dwight F 681 N Saginaw Blvd 76179 232-9187 
E E 3459 Whittier St 76133 926-8358 - • 
Earl E 7913 Limerick Ln 76180 281-8604 
'Gwen 4704 Pershing Av 76107 377.1605 
J 113 Fannin Dr 76039 545-7730 
J C 4150HulenPI 76107 737-0987 
J E 213 Chateau Dr 76134 551-5258 
J F 4820 Almena Rd 76114 626-2227 • 
J Thos 2108 Crestview Dr 76103 531.3339 
Jack 504 Sunset Ct 76013 274-8275 
Jason 4206 Oak Country Dr 76017 572-2765 
Jerry D 400 Glenwood Terr 76053 282-5771 

- Children's Telephone 
400 Glenwood Terr 76053 282.5778 

Jess L 503 Alta Dr 76107 731-9100 
Jesse L 103JayLn 76028 295-7153 
Jesse L 225 Oalan 76028 447 9635 
Jesse 1 225 Chian 76028 447 9703 
Jesse L Jr 4500 Dunwick Ln 76109 923-5570 
Jim 213 Chateau Dr 76134 293.1283 
John W 117 Oak Tr 76010 478-8521 
Kenneth J 4728 Collinwood Av 76107 737-8686 
L B 7161 Latham Dr 76118 284-9621 

gpclUR CH Liz 6404 Wildwood Cir S 76132--346-7602 
Lon 6610 Forestview Dr 76016 ----- 572-6370 
iii 1600 Ridge Haven Dr 76011 460 3204 
Mandy 1609 Ann DossyCt 76036 297-6889 
Marc R 1609 Ann Dossy Ct 76036 ------- 297-2360 
Mark 1906 Baywood In 76014 465 2788 
144 tthe w D 5128 Golden Ln 76123 -346-8797 
Pai 7117Payteln 76180 498-3321 
Steven 314 S Walnut Creek Dr 76063 473-0410 
Tracy E 700 Rockledge Dr 76179 ' 232-1533 
Wiliam R 7333 South Ridge Tr 76133 294-7174 
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UPCHURCH DONN E JOE 5-30-1961 FGREGG 

DONNIE JOE
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1 63 — 1992 
Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name 

Donna Kay Upchurch 11-Mar-58 Female Smith Alfred Joe Upchurch Ola Mae Heard 

Donnie Joe Upchurch I\ 30-May-61 Male Gre99 Al lied Joe U1ft Mue !Wuid 

Johnny Lee Upchurch 16-Feb-53 Male Cass Alfred Joe Upchurch Ola Mae Heard 

Lisa Renee Upchurch 6-Dec-59 Female Gregg Alfred Joe Upchurch Ola Mae Heard 

Ronald Carrol Upchurch 10-Feb-54 Male Harrison Alfred Joe Upchurch Ola Mae Heard 



:Do MN) ,-- tr: L. 
W N- L r 

L 

&RD0)41 i5 \ >' 41 C, 

v1,1 SZ 19, r ri 6.- C=3 1-< y n 

6)(91 — 6436- o c vpt4 
G-RDo t BUDE5 

Ae-C (0. N ri-01 
UPCHURCH CARLOS G 25 WAYNE 0 DAVIS BRENDA 

UPCHURCH CHARLES M 26 MADISON 0 SCARBROUGH NANCY 

UPCI-URCH CHARLES W 18 BOONE 0 STRADER MARGH1E 

UPCHURCH CHARLES E 19 CUNTON 0 BOLES MICHFI F 

UPCHURCH CHARLES W 24 1 BRO11-1ERTON JACKLEN 

UPCHURCH CLARNCE 20 MAGOFFIN SPIVEY SHARMNE 

UPCHURCH CUR11S G 36 WAYNE 1 UPCI-IURCH SAVANAH 

UPCHURCH CUR11S R 18 DAVIESS 0 KELLY MARY 

UPCHURCH DANNY L 26 WAYNE 1 JONES LISA 

UPCHURCH DAVID T 22 ADAIR 0 HUTCHISON TAMMY 

UPCHURCH DAVID 31 ADAIR 1 CHAPMAN SUSAN 

UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH JENNIFR 

UPCHURCH DAVID S 20 WAYNE 0 NEW JENNIFR 

UPCHURCH DAVID S 30 WAYNE 1 UPCHURCH JENNIFR 

UPCHURCH DAVID W 22 WAYNE 0 EDWARDS IEHESA 

UPCHURCH DAVID 51 CUNTON 1 TALLENT ELIZBTH 

UPCHURCH DELMER C 37 1 OOFFEY SI-ERRY 

UFO-fURCH DONALD M 17 METCALFE 0 GRIDER SUE 

UPCHURCH DONALD K 20 JEFFERSON 0 MORNBERRY KELLY 

UPCHURCH DONALD M 34 METCALFE 1 WILLIS CHARLOT 

UPCHURCH_ _____ DONNIE L 'i:.' 23 WAYNE 0 MARCUM KATHIE 

UPCHURCH DUTCH R 17 SHELBY 0 CAREY JANICE 

UPCHURCH EDWIN R 28 WAYNE 0 WESTON AMANDA 

UPCHURCH EFIWIN A 26 WARREN 0 EARLS LANA 

UPCHURCH EDWIN A 30 WARREN PHILLIPS THALA 

UPCHURCH FARRELL R 30 HARDIN FFIA LINDA 

UPCHURCH FARRELL A 19 TAYLOR 0 MCNEAR KATHY 

UPCHURCH GARY L 20 KENTON 0 MEYER WANDA 

UPCHURCH GARY K 48 WAYNE 1 MCCLOUD MELANIE 

UPCHURCH GERALD D 30 CARROLL 0 WEBESTER MARY 

UPCHURCH GLENN D 22 WAYNE 0 TUCKF_R KATISHA 

UPCHURCH GLENN A 19 HOPKINS 0 BERNGER SHERRY 

UPCHURCH GLENN A 25 HOPKINS 1 BERNGER SHERRY 

UPCHURCH H FRANK 20 WAYNE 0 GARRETT MARA 

i3 4-5 E Do6u141C-Pois 51.\ / 0.

G 19 WAYNE 
G 18 MADISON 
S 18 BOONE 
R 18 CLINTON 
L 29 
Y 15 MAGOFFIN 
M 35 WAYNE 
K 18 DAVIESS 

K 19 WAYNE 
G 20 ADAIR 

32 ADAIR 
A 28 PULASKI 
A 18 WAYNE 

11-66 CD  • cc,0,07--/ 
1 WAYNE 
0 MADISON 
O BOONE 
O CLINTON 
1 CAMPBELL 

WHITLEY 
1 WAYNE 
0 DAVIESS 

O PULASKI 
O ADAIR 
1 ADAIR 
1 WAYNE 
O WAYNE 

C1-1-11-12 S PL1  J E1/\' 5") S R
r _1- 4) )14 yzx - E c-1" 
mioe n., ti1G- 04TE. 

1 
8 
9 

12 
3 
6 
7 
6 

2 
10 

8 
3 

12 

6 
7 

17 
1 

19 
9 

24 
16 

84 
76 
83 
84 

1990 
76 
82 
73 

14 1985 
4 83 

27 77 
19 1998 
26 1987 

A 28 WAYNE 1 PULASKI 3 19 1998 
A 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 5 2 1986 

49 CLINTON 1 CLINTON 9 10 1989 
A 23 0 12 20 80 
A 18 METCALFE 0 METCALFE 10 9 77 
D 22 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 8 15 1986 
A 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 1 1 1995 
A 28 CLINTON 1 CLINTON 10 20 84 
L 18 SHFI RY 0 SHELBY 5 2 81 
S 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 4 2 1994 
M 24 WARREN 1 WARREN 9 13 1986 
C 33 WARREN 0 WARREN 10 6 1990 
L 21 HARDIN HARDIN 6 3 77 
M 17 TAYLOR 0 TAYLOR 4 17 1997 

26 CAMPBELL 1 CAMPBELL 4 26 1986 
R 40 ADAIR 1 ADAIR 12 5 1998 
L 17 CARROLL 0 CARROLL 9 22 82 
F 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 7 28 1990 
S 22 HOPKINS 0 HOPKINS 11 16 1985 
S 28 HOPKINS 1 HOPKINS 10 24 1991 
D 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 8 6 83 
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Upchurch Bonnie & Gary 6425 Beulah St Alexandria VA 22310-2627 703-971-3908 

Upchurch Donnie L -Q' 2916 Breezy Ter Alexandria VA 22303-2401 703-765-4736 

Upchurch Evellyn 1034 N Pelham St Alexandria VA 22304-1906 703-578-0728 

Upchurch Jeffrey L 2408 Sanford St Alexandria VA 22301-1544 703-548-1029
Upchurch Jesse 4701 Flower Ln Alexandria VA 22310-2816 703-719-6517 

Upchurch M 6911 Vantage Dr Alexandria VA 22306-1245 703-768-7924 

Upchurch Meredith 2624 Jefrsn Dr Alexandria VA 22303-1331 703-329-8281 



44.pa4-4-e-1 
a”/6 

/l "'‘ 303

sirteR 6,7r. 



K`i (APCI4ur t--4- ri,J1 7- 1-1- ---DD/A).4)L. . ___Ew 

.To / (A. -P c-
77°N 076)-Ti91izoD)

Certif Child's name MD DY WI County Mother Regist Regist Text Text Text33 Tex 
19598 UPCHURCH DONNAL G 3 28 1936 WAYNE DANIEL ANTHA 9 40 1936 
31195 UPCHURCH DONNIE_ LYNN 5 27 1961 WAYNE RIDDLE DELIA 1961 6 63 1961 1 19 
7753 UPCHURCH DOROTHY M 4 17 1927 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 16 1929 9 
8420 UPCI-URCH DORTHY M 2 10 1927 MCCRK UPCHURCH MONTREL 1927 17 9 

35957 UPCI-URCI-3 DOUGLAS JOE 8 22 1983 PLSKI INMAN BOBBIE 1983 9 72 L 1983 1 15 
9309 UPC4 -1URCH DUSTIN I FF 2 27 1984 PLSKI ROBINSON ANITA 1984 3 19 F 1984 1 6 

16173 UPCI-URCH DUSTIN MILES 5 9 1991 CMPBL CANOE CYNTHIA 1991 5 33 K 1991 1 20 
62342 UPCHURCH EARL H 12 12 1939 HARLN CRISWELL MONTIE 9 125 1939 
30164 UPa-URCH EAS I EH M 4 9 1939 MCCRY BRYANT MOSSIE 9 61 1939 
12528 UPCHURCH EDDIE F 3 11 1941 CLNTN NEAL EVELYN 26 1941 9 
69000 UPCHURCH EDITH M 12 24 1945 WAYNE PIERCY OPAL 138 1945 9 
28233 UPCHURCH EDNA M 5 8 1925 WAYNE BELL FSSIE 57 1925 9 
59409 UPCHURCH EDWIN RAY 12 7 1965 WAYNE MORGAN RUTH 1965 1965 12 119 1 13 
55558 UPCHURCH  El-HE M 7 15 1947 WAYNE DORS PEARL 112 1947 9 
19287 UPCHURCH ELIZA 3 30 1932 WAYNE LOWE VERA 9 39 1932 
32196 UPCHURCH ELIZABETH MARIANNE 8 14 1967 HNDSN RIDDLE VIRGINIA 1967 8 65 R 1967 2 22 
21916 UPCHURCH EUZEBETH F 4 30 1922 CALWY HOUSTON MAGGIE 44 1922 9 
69516 UPCHURCH Fl I FN J 8 23 1942 WAYNE WOODS BERTHA 140 1942 9 
55184 UPCHURCH ELMAR 10 10 1935 WAYNE BROWN MARY 9 111 1935 
4870 UPCHUFICH ELMER G 1 20 1939 WAYNE DOSS MAUDIE 9 10 1939 

29711 UPCHURCH ELMER 1 6 25 1922 MC R`( BRYANT MASSIE 60 1922 9 
60214 UPCHURCH ELMER 11 27 1930 MC CFIY BRYANT MOSSIE 121 1930 9 
61138 UPCHURCH ELMER 11 19 1922 CLNTN BENTON LINDA 123 1922 9 
4770 UPCHURCH Fl SI E L 1 13 1930 WAYNE BELL FSSIE 10 1930 9 

36249 UPCHURCH Fl SIE SUE 7 6 1962 WAYNE CHRISWELL HILDA 1962 7 73 A 1962 2 16 
91048 UPCHURCH Fl SIE LAVERN 7 4 1935 FULTN LOVE MATTI E 1993 2 187 B 1993 8 9 
54231 UPCHURCH ELVA N 9 2 1939 WAYNE BELL FSSIE 9 109 1939 
4092 UPCHURCH EMILY RAYNE 2 22 1996 DAVES BARNETT DANIELLE 1996 2 9 D 1996 2 29 

11178 UPCHURCH ERIC TYLER 3 6, 1991 PLSKI NEW JENNIFER 1991 3 23 A 1991 1 26 
36978 UPCHURCH ERNEST C 6 26 1939 WAYNE CHOATE HATTIE 9 74 1939 
61491 UPG-URCH EDWIN A 4 25 1938 CLNTN ABSTON MINNIE 9 123 1938 
61014 UPCHURCH ESTIU_ P 11 24 1934 MCCRK BRYANT MOSSEY 9 123 1934 
17904 UPCHURCH EULA B 2 9 1937 WAYNE BELL ESSA 9 36 1937 
56604 UPCHURCH EULA G 12 7 1928 CLNTN BERTRAM UNNIE 114 1928 9 
43238 UPCI-URCH EVER E i I R 10 1 1924 WAYNE UPCHURCH EUUS 87 1942 9 
9471 UPCHURCH FARREL AUTHOR NEAL 2 25 1999 JEFFN MCNEAR KATHY 1999 3 19 M 1999 1 8 

DONNIE LYNN
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RUBY P. UPCHURCH • 

RALEIGH --- Ruby Parrish Up-
church, 88, died Thursday. Memorial 
service 5 P.M. Sunday at Church of 
Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints, 
Aversboro Road in Garner and 
graveside service 2 p.m. Monday at 
Pearce Baptist Church Cemetery, 
Lebulon with Bishop John Johnson, , 
officiating. • 

Surviving: daughters, Ann Bynum 
and husband, James of Raleigh, 
Ruth Hammock and husband, James , 
of Milledgeville, Ga.; son, Robert 
Upchurch of Goldsboro; stepson, 
Milton and wife, Mozelle Upchurch
of Rocky Mount; stepdaughters, Lin-
oa Ray of Wake Forest, Dena and 
husband, Walter Johnson of Dur-
ham; grandchildren, Kay Taylor of 
Wendell, Ronnie Upchurch of Nash-
ville, Donnie Upchurch and Connie 
Upchurch, all of Rocky Mount, Mike 
and wife, Denise Bynum of Knight-
dale and Scott Bynum of Knightdale, 
Tim and wife, Anne Bynum of Holly 

Melonie Bynum, Chris Byn-
um and Shannon Bynum, all of the 
home; 10 great-grandchildren; three 
great-great-grandchildren. 
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Agnes Maude Upchurch 

Clarence Joseph Upchurch 

Patria Upchurch 

Mary Elizabeth Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Julian Emmett Upchurch 

Billy Thomas Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Lula Mae Upchurch 

Douglas Lee Upchurch 

Otha Grattis Upchurch Jr. 

Donald Paul Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Ernest Eugene Upchurch 

Larry Upchurch 
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15 Sep 1902 

21 Aug 1909 

19 Aug 1917 

7 Jan 1921 

4 Jun 1924 

9 Oct 1933 

3 Jan 1937 

5 Jan 1939 

3 May 1940 

4 Feb 1942 

6 Sep 1944 

9 Feb 1947 

27 Apr 1948 

11 Apr 1950 

8 Dec 1954 

Donna Carol Upchurch 20 Jun 1968 

David Harold Upchurch 20 Jun 1968 

Michelle La Reece Upchurch 7 Dec 1966 

Jacob Wade Upchurch 27 Nov 1977 Male 

Melissa Cherie Upchurch 2 Oct 1979 Female 

Tamara Nichol Upchurch 8 Aug 1983 Female 

Donnie Richard Upchurch Jr. 26 Feb 1984 Male 

Leatha Carol Upchurch 

Julian Emmett Upchurch 5 Apr 1996 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

24 Sep 1985 Female Nash 

Nash 

William Calvin Upchurch 

James Mallie Upchurch 

Pat L Upchurch 

H H Upchurch 

H H Upchurch 

Julian Emmett Upchurch 

Otha Gratis Upchurch 

Otha G Upchurch 

Rufus Upchurch 

Otha Grattis Upchurch 

Harley Willerson Upchurch 

Otha Grattis Upchurch 

Ernest Carl Upchurch 

Umpen Upchurch 

Ronnie Mack Upchurch 

Ronnie Mack Upchurch 

William Boyce Upchurch 

Martha Abernathy 

Ruth Burnett 

Ida Wood 

Arkie Morgan 

Octavia Morgan 

Verna White Leary 
Essie Moore 

Essie Moore 

Oza Smith 

Estelle Upchurch 
Essie Rochelle Moore 

Kate Mercedes Britt 

Essie Rachelle Moore 

Mary Elizabeth Tallery 

Hattie Mae Humphrey 

Mary Temp Boone 

Mary Temp Boone 

Cyrethia Doris Dorsey 

James Wiley Upchurch Jr. Ann Kathryn Smith 

DoDnie.Bichard Upchurch" 

Ross David Upchurch 

Lisa Hope Morris 

Donie Lynn Fryar 

Donnie Richard Upchurch__:_i SA Paula Carol Minton 

DonAtflichard Upchurch 5l- Paula Carol Minton 

Henry Clay Upchurch Lillie Mae Edwards 
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Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Yvonnie Jacquin Upchurch 

Jimmie Wayne Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Patricia Anne Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Ronnie Upchurch 

Betty Carol Upchurch 

Shirley Jean Upchurch 

Upchurch 

Elizabeth Irene Upchurch 

Steve Alex Upchurch 

Donnie Richard Upchurch-

Connie Jane Upchurch 

Farron Jerome Upchurch 

Gary Daniel Upchurch 

Donna Carol Upchurch 

Randy Nathaniel Upchurch 

Sonya Juanita Upchurch 

Bonnie Gale Upchurch 

Kenneth Austin Upchurch 

Barbara Jean Upchurch 

Theresa Yvonne Upchurch 

Kathy Lynn Upchurch 

Sharon Maureen Upchurch 

Robert Neil Upchurch 

George Madison Upchurch Jr. 

Michael Wayne Upchurch 

Lisa Michele Upchurch 

Harry Thomas Upchurch 

Michelle La Reece Upchurch 
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17 Sep 1938 

17 Jul 1939 

2 Nov 1939 

1 Feb 1941 

5 Jun 1941 

22 Jul 1941 

26 Sep 1941 

15 Feb 1942 

29 Oct 1943 

6 Sep 1944 

20 Oct 1944 

6 Jul 1945 

31 Mar 1947 

12 Aug 1947 

28 Feb 1948 

24 Jul 1949 

14 Feb 1944 

6 Sep 1950 

10 Aug 1951 

15 May 1953 

21 May 1954 

18 Jul 1954 

25 Mar 1955 

6 Jul 1957 

3 Sep 1959 

29 Jun 1954 

30 Jun 1961 

20 Aug 1961 Female 

5 Dec 1961 Female 

25 Jun 1963 

12 Nov 1963 

8 Feb 1965 

24 May 1966 

16 Sep 1966 

10 Aug 1968 

20 Dec 1968 

7 Dec 1967 
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Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Male Franklin 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Eugene Colemon Upchurch 

Junie Upchurch 

Nathaniel Upchurch 

Linwood D Upchurch 

Jack Upchurch 

Jimmie N Upchurch 

Junie Upchurch 

Richmond Upchurch 

Richard Berkley Upchurch 

Jack Upchurch 

Jimmie N Upchurch 

W Richmond Upchurch 

Milton Upchurch 

Ennis Elijah Upchurch 

Calvin Jack Upchurch 

E E Upchurch 

W Richmond Upchurch 

W Richmond Upchurch 

Milton Upchurch 

Multon Upchurch 

Melba Lee Batchelor 

Rosa Gay Stallings 

Mary Louise Privette 

Nannie Q Andrews 

Christine Denton 

Louise Privette 

Rosa Stallings 

Elizabeth Bowden 

Ruby Parrish 

Christine Denton 

Louise Privett 

Elizabeth Bowden 

Mozelle Virginia Tant 

Marian Dorene Pearce 

Laura Christine Denton 

Dorene Pearce 

Elizabeth Boone 

Elizabeth Bowden 

Mozelle Va Tant 

Mozelle Virginia Tant 

Oscar Badger Upchurch Margierene Lamm 

William Daniel Upchurch Julie Ann Sykes 

Calvin Jackson Upchurch Laura Shristine Denton 

Jimmie Nathaniel Upchurch Mary Louise Privette 

Rex D Upchurch Wa L?? Lambert 

Upchurch Sally Mae Dunston 

Rex Delano Upchurch 

Douglas Lee Upchurch 

Jerry Wayne Upchurch 

Wanda Loriane Lambert 

Rada Ann Bell 

Cecelia Ann Oneal 

Female 

Female 

Franklin 

Franklin 

Jimmy Wayne Upchurch 

Rex Delano Upchurch 

Donna Pattie Joyner 
Wanda Lorine Lambert 

Male Franklin Jerry Wayne Upchurch Cecelia Anne Oneill 

Male Franklin George Madison Upchurch SA Shirley Rose Dorsey 

Male Franklin Jerry Wayne Upchurch Ceclia Ann Oneal 

Female Franklin Ted Cole Upchurch Judy Faye Mullen 

Male Franklin Harry Thomas Cleland Betty Carol Upchurch 

Female Franklin William Boyce Upchurch Cyrethia Doris Dorsey 
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15b2.— 1796 e Agnes Maude Upchurch 15 Sep 1902 Nash William Calvin Upchurch Martha Abernathy 

Clarence Joseph Upchurch 21 Aug 1909 Nash James Mallie Upchurch Ruth Burnett 
Patria Upchurch 19 Aug 1917 Nash Pat L Upchurch Ida Wood 

Mary Elizabeth Upchurch 7 Jan 1921 Nash H H Upchurch Arkie Morgan 
Upchurch 

Julian Emmett Upchurch 

Billy Thomas Upchurch 

4 Jun 1924 Nash H H Upchurch Octavia Morgan 
9 Oct 1933 Nash Julian Emmett Upchurch Verna White Leary 

3 Jan 1937 Nash Otha Gratis Upchurch Essie Moore 

Upchurch 5 Jan 1939 Nash Otha G Upchurch Essie Moore 

Lula Mae Upchurch 3 May 1940 

Douglas Lee Upchurch 4 Feb 1942 

Otha Grattis Upchurch Jr. 6 Sep 1944 

Donald Paul Upchurch 9 Feb 1947 

Upchurch 27 Apr 1948 

Ernest Eugene Upchurch 11 Apr 1950 

Larry Upchurch 8 Dec 1954 

Donna Carol Upchurch 20 Jun 1968 Nash

David Harold Upchurch 20 Jun 1968 Nash 

Michelle La Reece Upchurch 7 Dec 1966 Nash 

Jacob Wade Upchurch 27 Nov 1977 Male Nash 

Melissa Cherie Upchurch 2 Oct 1979 Female Nash 

Tamara Nichol Upchurch 8 Aug 1983 Female Nash 

Donnie Richard Upchurch Jr..; 26 Feb 1984 Male Nash 

Leatha Carol Upchurch 24 Sep 1985 Female Nash 

Julian Emmett Upchurch 5 Apr 1996 Nash 
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Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Nash 

Rufus Upchurch Oza Smith 

Estelle Upchurch 
Otha Grattis Upchurch Essie Rochelle Moore 

Harley Willerson Upchurch Kate Mercedes Britt 

Otha Grattis Upchurch Essie Rachelle Moore 

Ernest Carl Upchurch Mary Elizabeth Tallery 

Umpen Upchurch Hattie Mae Humphrey 

Ronnie Mack Upchurch Mary Temp Boone 

Ronnie Mack Upchurch Mary Temp Boone 

William Boyce Upchurch Cyrethia Doris Dorsey 

James Wiley Upchurch Jr. 

Donnie Richard Upchurch 

Ross David Upchurch 

Donnie Richard Upchurch 

Donnie Richard Upchurch 

Henry Clay Upchurch 
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Ann Kathryn Smith 

Lisa Hope Morris 

Donie Lynn Fryar 

Paula Carol Minton 

Paula Carol Minton 

Lillie Mae Edwards 
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